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64 3.15 3.8 4.74 0.68

128 2.89 3.84 4.17 0.65

256 2.93 3.78 4.12 0.44
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Firmware: KP-2408H4SM+ 3.7.9 o803 138l p 5 aseus oyled
Build time: Jan 11 2019, 10:30:48

Bootrom: Bootrom 1.2.3-
Build time: Dec 262018, 11:31:29

Gigabit POE Network Switch
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Combo Uplink Ports : 4 @ 100/1000mbps - Base T
[1P:192.168.6.1 - User : admin - Pass : admin|

BOUT: AV AC-SR | s g 9d oygu o JLw auw [ TENP: A5~ 430

IlMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIHIIlllIIINII TN

Rk 2408H4SM+-98080798
o' - \.A’

KD KP-2408H4SM+

Networsing & Conmvnunicalion

Www.Kdt.Ir

RFC2544 &y (39051 —)
FOR W IR ETNCNINERE S

ol JrB G e i >

LR-05-10-01:0: o5 P D AR AP VARER I G F VYAMFIY coudass 20 )6



YY Y i ojled

[ IPY6 , TP

Network Equipment Test Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

o =TT

._,‘&q

('mmeport) o905l

RFC 2889 & 9051 -
Al s HI.:_-:.;' JJE ol ®309¢ L ladzuy L;)Ln é.'u!,) »
Dga_ood 5393 1 dzy sl HOLB 5 s loi_o0i 3lii! Back Pressure 2, jl plosjl J,8" (ol

- alas (5818 Wl pn |y )3T AR Sl

S )8 g e 4l y3 @28 VFAASRY Jlojl 25 L1, sl

-

Dga_cod 0495 ladzuy > Forward Pressure >

1

QoS (49031 -¥

Sles (658 als YU Coglyl b (slaazus M1 ;1 sl cuglsl § COS sy olul 5 iled oo ol8zud o) >
VLAN (49051 -

33,5 iy ya5 Ailg s 082w (59, » VLAN »

Gl o 15 Vv o VLAN Gy jai b ol B3040y »

ol 22 )3 YV o+ Trunk cdls Gy b pis (230595 »

Spanning Tree Protocol ;9031 -0
)38 oy cudy Cudise L Spanning Tree Protocol ly ) 3)Slas 051 >
led g (Floyian )0 4]y gy €80 a8 s o 2

ol 4l YV/YOY piiw opl sy ol ySon oyl

LR-05-10-01 0 o5 14 6 jlant \WAF/-AN - s ,S55k ) VAN cpedass o )b



YY I taouie ojled

o | S Oliakms bl g ygesl o Kislel

mewm (IPv6 , IPv4)

Network Equipment Test Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

S iy b

Access Control List ;9051 -5
! 113 1) )28 Conypd oy kil olSzwd ol P

ol 2o )5 Voo S capd iy e Sl 3 B39 P

! aw U 3,90 JERTRTRVRY T g o O]B';"‘ & olswd ol

LR-05-10-01:0c o5 VWAF- AN - 1,05k b VAN spdais 2 )6



TV 510 raxin o)led "'
P85 ejled

| ﬂI||I|II|I|I|II (IPv6 4 IPv4)

Network Equipment Test Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

LRl

G T8

Latency @ Max. Throughput
Frame Loss

3.94 us @ 1518 Byte frame size
{'" 0

‘Throughput sl ol V-3

Throughput by Frame Size VS Theoretical Max
40,000,000 "

30,000,000

ol ||||Illl-l---- |

g
°
®
4
2 20,000,000
=
2
e
=
=

0vo-L 1BuL
0'8ZiL-1 1eul
0'vZ0L-1 Ul
0082ZL-} leuL
0'8LSL-1 |euL

Frame Size  (Byte)

M Throughput ® Theoretical Throughput

Aggregated
Theoretical Max
(fps)

Aggregated
Theoretical
Max (Mbps)

Frame Size Intended Offered Throughput
(Byte) Load (%) Load (%) (%)

Aggregated
Throughput (fps)

Aggregated
Throughput (Mbps)

64

100

100

100

41666667

41666667

28000

28000

128

100

100

100

23648649

23648649

28000

28000

256

100

100

100

12681160

12681159

28000

28000

512

100

100

100

6578948

6578947

28000

28000

1024

100

100

100

3352491

3352490

28000

28000

1280

100

100

100

2692308

2692308

28000

28000

1518

100

100

100

2275683

2275683

28000

28000

g Jlo)l €5 plye 4 0ad S5 gls 33,5 (o0 el ()l bglad b b 5l oozl (sl (90l 00 R (Ul Sl gail ol 0
<l GE o8 5 YA (glp bazay cdl s

LR-05-10-01:00 o5 AAR AR VARSI S VWAANFIY ondais 2o )6



I

YY 517 dmis ojleud I . . . K . ;
s | 45 Olies (25)l 9 (gesl oo
LR R i Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

Latency g5l oS>

Jitter by Frame size at Throughput ‘

Latency by Frame size at Throughput

l 0.75 -

' 050 | -
| ! = 1 '-. 0.00 - . Nm o~ o
8 ¥ 3B 8 ¥R o3

Min Jitter Avg Jitter  Max Jitter
(us) (us)

0
8

Frame Size  (Byte)

Frame Size  (Byte)
= Min Jitter  Avg Jitter W Max Jitter |

| Min Latency  Avg Latency ® Max Latency|

Min Avg Max

Frame Size
Latency(us) Latency(us) (us)

(Byte) Latency(us)
64
128
256
512
1024
1280
1518

L K=2 g o o §0 o .))L\JLLJ Caalad e OJLJI £ asl 9.66*10.8 )‘:SLLP ula) 6)':! ajLLi' oe):....: Cannlad pas
sl 0038 5 dnlne 95% el mbans

VA AN - 5,850 gu b VAATFIY padass 4 U

LR-05-10-01:00 o5




YY Y iaxins ojled

e | A8 Ol bl g g0l o8 j

I!!‘"!MH!I (IPv6 4 IPv4)

Network Equipment Test Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

o W)

"ul

:Frame Loss ;4051 olsys =)

ol J.ﬁ.pa ol&ws Qﬂ &y 005065 clbdiuy sl

VIR AN - 1,55k g VAN iaulass o 6



YY5IA i ojled
H U:l)l;s DJ.A.:J

98 -012=201
¥y

Sl

Address Caching Capacity

Network Equipment Test
3

Slias i)l 5 oseil ool
(IPv6 , IPv4)
Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)

= B

¥

St

RFC 2889 ;901 &t )55 ¥

8190 Frames

Address Learning Rate

1488092 (fps)

Broadcast Frame Forwarding

100%

Broadcast Frame Latency

3.9 us @ 1518 Byte frame size

Congestion Control

Erroneous Frame Filtering

Forward Pressure

Forwarding

2275683.95 (fps) @ 1518 Byte frame size (28 Ports)

Address
Count

Tx Sig

Status {
Frames

Passed

Expected
Rx
Frames

Rx Sig
Frames

Rx
Frames

Flood
Frames

Loss

(%)

Lost
Frames

Expected
Frames

o
o

Failed

Failed

Failed

Failed

Failed

Failed

Failed

Failed

Passed

Passed

Failed

Passed

Passed

f_FaHed

LR-05-10-01:000 o5

ololo|jlo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|lo|o|o
lolo|lo|lo|lo|lo|jo|lo|o|jo|lo|o|o|o

A hieal |y w0l AV e 2Slas Glgs e olR2ws ol 4 cal ] y905] ol dmem

AR TRV AR

5 50k i AR~




Y 5A taxies ojled

FlS oled d'i'-“:’ QIWS (.f’bj)l 2 O}n}‘ o l

HI“'!MILII (IPv6 4 IPv4)

Netw

ork Equipment Test Laboratory (IPv4, IPv6)
Ty g 33}

e g S,

%
6%

:Address Learning Rate ;! clsj>  ¥-¥

7000
747547
1117821
1302958
1395526
1441810
1464952
1476523
1482309
1485202
1486648
1487371
1487733
1487914
1488004
1488049
1488072
1488083
1488089
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Passed 4464285
Passed 2533783
Passed 1358695
Passed 704887
Passed 359195
Passed 288461
Passed 243823
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64 3.64 3.65 3.67
128 3.66 3.67 3.7
256 3.33 3.34 3.36
512 3.66 3.68 3.71
1024 3.53 3.54 3.56
1280 3.68 3.7 3.7

1518 3.89 3.9 3.92
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Intended Tx Non Sig Rx Non Sig CRC
Error Test Load Tx Sig Frame Frame Frame Oversize  Undersize Error
Type Status (%) FrameCount Count Count Count Frames HEMES Frames

CRC Passed 178571430
Oversize Passed 9721324

Undersize | Passed 180722892

...L_t.lo.luo ‘J-hﬁ ))Lﬁk.ut L: d.?u.ﬂ.c .L..:ll.:w las d‘)l.} 4 U._u_‘.bd:...u L' 2)95-).3 )2 ol&zud 05-1

:Forward Pressure Rate j40jl clsj> Y=Y
F{f’“e Forward Wmaoed, || S Offered  Forwarding fhe Tx Frame Rx Frame Expected
Size : ; Load Load i 3 Loss il
; . Pressure by Load (fps) Rate (fps) Count Count Frames
(Byte) (%) )

64 FALSE 101.20 101.21 | 21084337 | 20835315 1.181 421686748 | 416708280 | 421686748
128 FALSE 100.68 100.68 | 11904762 | 11825385 | 0.666 | 238095242 | 236509659 | 238095242
256 FALSE 100.36 | 100.36 | 6363637 6341116 0.352 127272740 | 126824269 | 127272740
512 FALSE 100.19 | 100.19 | 3295669 3289768 0.178 65913372 65795926 65913372

1024 FALSE 100.10 | 100.10 | 1677852 1676384 0.086 33557048 33528150 33557048
1280 FALSE 100.08 | 100.08 | 1347191 1346266 0.067 26943812 26925690 26943812
1518 FALSE 100.07 | 100.07 | 1138582 1137935 0.055 22771644 22759013 22771644

ol 93,5 Jlosyl ol (gl (Cam W) ol akal 31l 13 el j1 (6 )208 alold b ladzay (51 45 amd o 5L YU o505l o TTUE as
3l sllae Lilei o olfiwd cpl les e Jlol 3)lulinl pu alols flaa b 1) Ll ogMe 4y 5 dm3 oo cuwd ) badiay ) (g0l olSid

Lled Jes
:[Forwarding sl clsjp  A-Y

Intended Offered .
Burst Throughput Forwarding
Size (%) L(E,’/j;" L(O/a}d Result: - pove (fos)
Passed | 41666665.78
Passed | 23648648.5
Passed | 12681160.16
Passed | 6578948.42
Passed | 3352491.57
Passed | 2692308.92
Passed | 2275683.95
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Throughput by Frame Size VS Theoretical Max
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Frame Size (Byte)

W Throughput ™ Theoretical Throughput

Fra_me Intended Offered Throughput Aggregated Aggregated Aggregated Aggre_gated
Size Load Load o Throughput Theoretical Throughput Theoretical Max
(Byte) (%) (%) g (fps) Max (fps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
41666667 41666667 28000 28000
23648649 23648649 28000 28000
12681160 12681159 28000 28000
6578948 6578947 28000 28000
3352491 3352490 28000 28000
2692308 2692308 28000 28000
2275683 2275683 28000 28000
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Latency by Frame size at Throughput Jitter by Frame size at Throughput

Jitter (uSec)
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Frame Size (Byte) Frame Size  (Byte)

¥ Min Latency Avg Latency B Max Latencyl ¥ Min Jitter  Avg Jitter I Max Jilterl

Frame Size Min Latency Avg Latency Max Latency  Min Jitter Avg Max Jitter
(Byte) (us) (us) (us) (us) Jitter(us) (us)
0.5
0.69
0.56
0.63
0.63
0.85
0.69
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